

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

The Group	NOTE	<Non-Distributable>		<Distributable>		Attributable To Owners Of The Company	Non-controlling Interests	Total Equity
		Share Capital	Merger Deficit	Retained Profits				
		RM	RM	RM		RM	RM	RM
Balance at 1.7.2019		55,219,251	(16,052,000)	35,400,073		74,567,324	(102,097)	74,465,227
Profit after taxation/Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	2,925,653		2,925,653	285,692	3,211,345
Contributions by owners of the Company:								
- Issuance of shares	15	1,369,226	-	-		1,369,226	-	1,369,226
Total transactions with owners		1,369,226	-	-		1,369,226	-	1,369,226
Balance at 30.6.2020/1.7.2020		56,588,477	(16,052,000)	38,325,726		78,862,203	183,595	79,045,798
Profit after taxation/Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	2,377,963		2,377,963	48,939	2,426,902
Contributions by owners of the Company:								
- Issuance of shares	15	6,801,072	-	-		6,801,072	-	6,801,072
- Issuance of shares by a subsidiary to non-controlling interests		-	-	-		-	75,000	75,000
Total transactions with owners		6,801,072	-	-		6,801,072	75,000	6,876,072
Balance at 30.6.2021		63,389,549	(16,052,000)	40,703,689		88,041,238	307,534	88,348,772

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.